CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Global Logistics	FORMERLY Network Courier/Logistics, LLC and Oregon limited liability company	I10/30/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank
Street Address:	75 E. Trimble Road
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1688127	N
Registration Number:	1280152	NETWORK COURIER SERVICE
Registration Number:	3039325	NETWORK COURIER/LOGISTICS SERVICES
Registration Number:	3574581	NGL NETWORK GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3574580	NGL NETWORK GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3447136	NETWORK GLOBAL LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)747-7147

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3139636420

Email: schultz@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Joni M. Thrower

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0238

900150216

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125055-00213 NETWORK GLOB			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joni M. Thrower			
Signature:	/jonimthrower/			
Date:	12/17/2009			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Network - TM Sec Agrmt SIGNED 113009#page1.tif source=Network - TM Sec Agrmt SIGNED 113009#page2.tif source=Network - TM Sec Agrmt SIGNED 113009#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0239



AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Amendment") is entered into by and between Network Global Logistics, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, formerly known as Network Courier/Logistics, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Borrower") and Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association, as successor by merger to Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking corporation ("Bank") as of October 30 2009.

RECITALS

This Amendment is entered into upon the basis of the following facts and understandings of the parties, which facts and understandings are acknowledged by the parties to be true and accurate:

Bank and Borrower previously entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 31, 2005 (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as set forth below.

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Incorporation by Reference</u>. The Recitals and the documents referred to therein are incorporated herein by this reference. Except as otherwise noted, the terms not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement.
- 2. <u>Amendment to the Agreement</u>. Subject to the satisfaction of the conditions precedent as set forth in Section 4 hereof, the Agreement is hereby modified as set forth below.
- 2.1 Exhibit C ("Trademarks") to the Agreement is amended in the form of the attached Amended Exhibit C.
- 3. Recertification of Authority. Borrower represents and warrants that (a) the Corporate Resolutions delivered to Bank on or about January 31, 2007 remain in full force and effect, have not been amended, repealed or rescinded in any respect and may continue to be relied upon by Bank until written notice to the contrary is received by Bank and (b) it is a corporation in good standing and organized under the laws of the State of Oregon.
- 4. <u>Legal Effect</u>. The effectiveness of this Amendment is conditioned upon receipt by Bank of:
 - (a) this Amendment, and any other documents which Bank may require to carry out the terms hereof, and
 - (b) all of Bank's fees and expenses (including legal fees and expenses) incurred in connection with the negotiation, investigation and drafting of this Amendment.

Except as specifically set forth in this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0240

5. <u>Integration</u>. This is an integrated Amendment and supersedes all prior negotiations and agreements regarding the subject matter hereof. All amendments hereto must be in writing and signed by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date first-set forth above.

NETWORK GLÓBAL LOGISTICS, LLC

Title: 7.32

COMERICA BANK

Name: Keith F. Nichols Title: Vice President

AMENDED EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS		
N (STYLIZED) NETWORK COURIER SERVICE (STYLIZED) NETWORK COURIER/LOGISTICS SERVICES NGL NETWORK GLOBAL LOGISTICS (AND DESIGN) NGL NETWORK GLOBAL LOGISTICS (AND DESIGN) NETWORK GLOBAL LOGISTICS	1688127 1280152 3039325 3574581 3574580 3447136	5/19/92 5/29/84 1/6/06 2/17/09 2/17/09 6/10/08
CANADIAN TRADEMARKS		
NETWORK COURIER/LOGISTICS SERVICES	TMA647138	9/1/05

17333794.1\125055-00213

RECORDED: 12/17/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0242